

Celebration Hamper Allergens & Ingredients

All information included below is correct as at the time that this list was created, but please be aware that in the event that a substitution is made, this nutritional and allergen summary may not reflect the true contents of the gift. If you have any concerns in relation to allergens or any other dietary requirements, please contact us prior to purchase.

Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Original 80g

Ingredients: Organic Scottish **WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**) (**WHEAT**, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (MILK) (31%), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (**MILK**, Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

From Dorset with Love Strawberry Jam 340g

Ingredients: Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit pectin, Citric Acid.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of peanuts.

Loison Panettone Classico 500g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour, sultanas, raisin (23%), **EGGS**, butter (**MILK**), sugar, natural sourdough yeast (**WHEAT**), **EGG** yolk, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of vegetable origin fatty acids, inverted sugar, Sicilian wildflower honey, salt, cocoa butter, natural flavours.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts, peanuts and soya.

Frank's Luxury Cranberry & Spice Oaties 250g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour (calcium carbonate, iron, nicotinamide, thiamine, sodium carbonate, calcium phosphate), sugar, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rape), water, salt), **OATS** 16%, cranberries (9%) (cranberries, sugar, sunflower oil) golden syrup, raising agent: sodium bicarbonate, mixed spice (<1%).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain peanuts.

The Bay Tree Hearty Wholegrain Mustard 180g

Ingredients: Cider Vinegar, Yellow **MUSTARD** Seeds (26%), Brown Sugar, Apple Juice Concentrate, Brown **MUSTARD** Seeds (2%), Salt, Spices, Cracked Black Peppercorns.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain wheat, eggs, milk, soya and sulphites.

Fudge Kitchen Cherry Bakewell Caramels 125g

Ingredients: Milk Chocolate (27%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Sugar, **CREAM** (**MILK**), Golden Syrup, Dried Sweetened Sour Cherries (9%) (Dried Red Tart Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Cocoa Butter, **BUTTER**, Natural Flavouring, Salt.

Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 45.5% minimum and **MILK** solids 20% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts and peanuts.

The Fine Cheese Co. Flavoured Crackers 375g

Ingredients: ROSEMARY CRACKERS: **WHEAT** Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Dried Rosemary 2%, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate.

FIG CRACKERS: **WHEAT** Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 10%, Dried Fig Pieces 7%, Autolysed Yeast, Dark Muscovado Sugar, Honey 1%, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Sea Salt, Sodium Bicarbonate, Natural Flavouring.

OLIVE OIL & SEA SALT CRACKERS: **WHEAT** Flour, Extra Virgin Olive Oil 11%, Autolysed Yeast, Sea Salt 5%, Sodium Bicarbonate.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts.

Baru Swirly Chocolate Powder & Figurines 250g

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa powder, dark chocolate (10%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, natural flavour: vanilla). Dark chocolate contains cocoa solids 53% minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain wheat, milk, nuts and peanuts.

Seggiano Sesame Seed Grissini Handmade Breadsticks 150g

Ingredients: **WHEAT** flour, **SESAME** seeds 8.5%, Italian extra virgin olive oil, sea salt, yeast, **BARLEY** malt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain milk, nuts and soya.

Pea Green Boat Cheese Sables Fennel & Chilli 80g

Ingredients: Organic Scottish **WHEAT** Flour (**GLUTEN**) (**WHEAT**, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (**MILK**) (31%), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (**MILK**, Salt, Rennet) (15%), Butter (**MILK**, Salt), Fennel Seeds (2.5%), Sea Salt, Chilli Powder (0.2%), Garlic Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Butlers Christmas Pudding Fudge 200g

Ingredients: Sugar, glucose syrup, butter (**MILK**), sweetened condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, sugar), raisins, water, natural flavouring, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of NUTS and SOYA.

Cartwright & Butler English Breakfast Teabags 90g

Ingredients: 100% black tea.

Hawkens Gingerbread Christmas Trees 125g

Ingredients: Flour (**WHEAT**), sugar, vegetable fat (palm, rapeseed, sunflower), golden syrup, crystallised ginger, **EGG**, black treacle (**SULPHITES**), mixed peel, baking powder (**WHEAT**), ground ginger (1%), mixed spice (1%), ground cloves, salt, bicarbonate of soda.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Silver & Green Piri-Piri Stuffed Olives 220g

Ingredients: Pitted Green Olives (62%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Piri-Piri Chillies (15%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Salt, Ascorbic Acid.

May contain nuts, peanuts and soya.

Joe & Seph's Speculoos Gourmet Popcorn 80g

Ingredients: Corn, Butter (**MILK**), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Cinnamon, Ginger, Nutmeg.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain nuts, peanuts and sesame.

Forest Feast Slow Roasted Almonds & Peanuts with Serrano Chilli and Blossom Honey 120g

Ingredients: **PEANUTS** (36%), **ALMONDS** (**NUTS**) (20%), Sugar, Blossom Honey (3%), Salt, Rice Flour, Yeast Extract Powder, Onion Powder, Cayenne, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice Powder, Dried Yeast, Serrano Chilli Powder, Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Rosemary Extract.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain sesame.

Odysea Houmous 265g

Ingredients: Chickpeas (52%), Water, Tahini (**SESAME**) (10%), Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Lemon Juice, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Garlic Powder, Sea Salt, Cumin, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Red Pepper Powder.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

The Dorset Blue Cheese Company Spiced Tomato Chutney 280g

Ingredients: Tomatoes 43%, red onion, brown sugar, white wine vinegar (**SULPHUR DIOXIDE**), root ginger, garlic, red chilli flakes, **MUSTARD** seeds, paprika, turmeric, ground cumin, ground chilli, garam masala, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Quillo Iberico Ham Crisps 130g

Ingredients: Potatoes, sunflower oil, Iberico ham flavour (aroma, salt).

Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles & Pralines 300g

Ingredients: Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole **MILK** powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, sugar), **HAZELNUTS**, **ALMONDS** (**NUTS**), butter oil (**MILK**), butter (**MILK**), glycerol, long life cream (cream (**MILK**), stabiliser: carrageenan), emulsifier: **SOYA** lecithin, water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) (**MILK**), natural flavouring), natural flavourings, Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, cocoa powder, mango granules, cocoa nibs, raspberry granules, citric acid, coffee powder, coffee extract, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids.

Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum.

MILK chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum.

White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% MILK solids minimum.

40% MILK chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% MILK solids minimum.

70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Caws Cenarth Waxed Caerphilly Cheese 200g

Ingredients: Pasteurised Organic Cow's **MILK**, vegetarian rennet, bacterial cultures, salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Ford Farm Wensleydale & Cranberry Truckle 200g

Ingredients: Wensleydale Cheese (**MILK**), Dried Sweetened Cranberries (12%) (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Fructose.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Quicke's Oak-Smoked Clothbound Cheddar 150g

Ingredients: Whole Cow's **MILK**, Starter Cultures, Rennet, Cornish Sea Salt, Natural Smoke Flavour

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Camembert Petit 150g

Ingredients: Raw cow's **MILK**, salt, starters and ripening culture, animal rennet.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Long Clawson Blue Stilton Quarter 454g

Ingredients: Blue Stilton® Cheese (Pasteurised Cow's **MILK**, Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Penicillium Roqueforti, Dairy Cultures).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Barber's Maryland Farm Farmhouse Mature Cheddar Truckle 400g

Ingredients: Cheddar Cheese (Cows' **MILK**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Gills Half Ham with Festive Rind 2.8kg

Ingredients: Pork, Salt, Stabilisers (E450, E451), Preservatives (E250, E252), Antioxidant (E301).

John Ross Traditional Scottish Smoked Salmon D-Cut 454g

Ingredients: **SALMON (FISH)** (98%), (Salmo salar), Salt, Demerara Sugar.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Ace Tea London Afternoon Tea 15 Tea Stockings 30g

Ingredients: Black tea.

The Cambridge Confectionery Co. Luxury Solid Chocolate Fingers 320g

Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cookie Pieces (**WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raising Agents: Potassium Carbonates, Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates; Salt, Emulsifiers: **SOYA** Lecithin, Sunflower Lecithin; Flavouring), Toffee Pieces (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Fat (Shea Oil, Palm Oil, Emulsifier E322), Palm Oil, Water, Butter (**MILK**), Vegetable Oil (Palm), Salt, Emulsifier E322 (**SOYA**), Plain Caramel E150a, Raising Agent E500ii), Honeycomb Pieces (Honeycomb (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat (Palm Kernel, Palm Oil) Bicarbonate f Soda, Rice Flour), Freeze-Dried Raspberries, Freeze-Dried Strawberries, Mini Marshmallows (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Gelatine, Anti-Caking Agent: Maize Starch: Colour (E162), Flavouring), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Salt, Natural Flavourings; Vanilla.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain eggs, nuts, peanuts and sulphur dioxide.

Silver & Green Organic Chilli & Garlic Oil 250ml

Ingredients: Organic Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Organic Chilli, Organic Garlic

Tenuta Marmorelle Amaretto Soft Nougat Slice 150g

Ingredients: Sugar, **ALMONDS (NUTS)**, honey, glucose syrup, amaretto paste, (glucose syrup, sugar, amaretti) sugar, apricot kernels, **EGG** white, **LACTOSE**, **MILK** proteins, leavening agent: ammonium bicarbonate, flavours, water, colouring E150d, flavour stabiliser: E440. Amaretti, (sugar, apricots kernels, **EGG** white, **LACTOSE**, **MILK** proteins, leavening agents: E500, E503, flavour) **EGG** white, texturant (pectin, flavours wafer (potato flour, water, sunflower oil).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of nuts, peanuts, gluten, sesame and soya.

Wilkin & Sons Tiptree Christmas Pudding 454g

Ingredients: Vine Fruits (28%) (Sultanas, Currants, Raisins), Sugar, Cider, Breadcrumbs (**WHEAT** flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Yeast), Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), **EGGS**, "Tawny" Orange Marmalade (Sugar, Seville Oranges), **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Brandy, Rapeseed Oil, Mixed Spice, Salt.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Butlers Larder Rothbury Red Leicester 200g

Ingredients: Red Leicester cheese (**MILK**), Colour: Annatto Norbixin.

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Belle & Co Alcohol Free Sparkling Brut 75cl

Ingredients: Carbonated water, non-alcoholic fermented grape juice concentrate (10%), glucose, green tea infusion (0.5%), acids (tartaric, citric, tannic), antioxidant (ascorbic acid), preservatives (potassium sorbate, dimethyl dicarbonate), natural flavouring.

Taylor's First Estate Reserve Port 75cl

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Taittinger Champagne 75cl

Ingredients: Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Salcombe Gin 'Start Point' 70cl

Ingredients: Distilled grain spirit, water, further distilled with Juniper, Coriander, Red grapefruit peel, Lemon peel, Lime peel, Bay leaf, Cubeb berries, Cinnamon, Liquorice, Chamomile flowers, Orris root, Cardamom, Angelica root.

Les Chantebines Pouilly-Fumé

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.

Creation d'Emilie Châteauneuf-du-Pape

Ingredients: 100% grapes (contains **SULPHITES**).

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**.